Type:
PA
Pneumatic actuator
8Nm-8100Nm
Double-acting
Single-acting
NBR:     -23°C - +82°C
HNBR:  -40°C - +80°C

Art. PA-Seite 01
Ordering example: e.g. PA1113110
 = Pneumatic actuator,Double acting,Aluminium alloyPiston Ø52mm ,NBR,Gear，0-90°
Actuator
 PA=Pneumatic
        actuator
1=Double acting
2=Single acting-close
3=Single acting-open
1=Aluminium alloy
2=Stainless steel
1=NBR
2=HNBR
3=FKM
A
Type
B+C
Function
D
Material
E+F
Specifications
G
Seal
H
Structure
1=Gear13=Ø52
14=Ø63
15=Ø75
16=Ø83
17=Ø92
18=Ø105
19=Ø125
20=Ø140
21=Ø160
22=Ø190
23=Ø210
24=Ø240
25=Ø270
26=Ø300
27=Ø350
28=Ø400
I
Trip
Torque output change and model selection
The suggested safety factor for spring return actuator under normal working
conditions is 30%-50%
Example: The torque needed by valve = 80 Nm,The torque consider safety factor
(1+30%)=104Nm,Air Supply = 5 Bar
According to the table of spring return actuators’output,we find output torque of
PA212031 K7 is:
Air stroke 0° = 308Nm,90° = 247Nm,Spring stroke 90° = 181Nm, 0° = 120Nm
All the output torque is larger than we needed.